

AFCA - Terms and Conditions for Social Media Competition

Please note that the following terms and conditions are provided as a general guideline. It is important to consult with legal professionals to ensure compliance with local laws and regulations and tailor the terms specifically to your competition.

Eligibility:

a. The competition is open to individuals aged 18 or older.

b. Employees, affiliates, and immediate family members of Australian Forest Contractors Association AFCA are not eligible to participate.

Entry:

a. Participants must follow the instructions for each competition as outlined for each.

b. Entries must comply with any content guidelines specified.

c. Each participant may submit only one entry. Multiple entries from the same person will be disqualified.

Duration:

a. Specify the start and end dates and times for the competition.

b. Entries received before or after the specified period will not be considered.

Winner Selection:

a. Winners will be selected based on completion of guidelines of the competition.

b. The selection process will be conducted by the sponsoring association/company as nominated by Australian Forest Contractors Association AFCA or a designated panel of iudges.

c. The decision of the judges will be final and binding.

Prizes:

a. Specify the prizes offered, including any restrictions or limitations.

b. Prizes are non-transferable and may not be exchanged for cash or other alternatives unless explicitly stated.

c. Australian Forest Contractors Association AFCA reserves the right to substitute the prize(s) with items of equal or greater value if necessary.

Winner Notification:

a. Winners will be notified through the social media platform (e.g., direct message, comment, or post tag) within a specified timeframe.

b. Winners must respond to the notification within a specified timeframe to claim the prize.

c. Failure to respond within the given timeframe may result in disqualification and selection of an alternate winner.



Publicity:

a. By participating, participants agree to grant Australian Forest Contractors Association AFCA the right to use their name, likeness, and submitted content for promotional purposes without further compensation.

b. Australian Forest Contractors Association AFCA may require winners to participate in promotional activities related to the competition.

Rights to Entries:

a. Participants retain ownership of the content they submit but grant Australian Forest Contractors Association AFCA a non-exclusive, worldwide, royalty-free license to use, reproduce, modify, and distribute the entries for promotional purposes.

Disqualification:

a. Australian Forest Contractors Association AFCA reserves the right to disqualify participants who violate the terms and conditions or engage in fraudulent or unethical behaviour.

Liability and Indemnity:

a. Australian Forest Contractors Association AFCA will not be liable for any loss, damage, or injury caused by participating in the competition or accepting the prize(s).
b. Participants agree to indemnify Australian Forest Contractors Association AFCA against any claims, costs, or damages arising from their participation.

Modification or Termination:

a. Australian Forest Contractors Association AFCA reserves the right to modify, suspend, or terminate the competition at any time without prior notice.

Governing Law: a. These terms and conditions shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Australia. Any disputes arising under or in connection with these terms shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts in Australia.

